OSCE South

SeCOn East Europe
‘media Conference

SECOND OSCE SOUTH EAST EUROPE MEDIA

CONFERENCE
Belgrade, 20-21 September 2012

FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

MEDIA REPRESENTATIVES

1.  Aleksandar Trifunovi¢ Editor-in-Chief Byka, Banja Luka
2. Agnieska Marszatek - Gunia Second Secretary for Politics, Polish Embassy
Press and Scientific Cooperation

3. Aleksandar Rokni¢ Editor Danas

4.  Aleksandar Tijani¢ General Director Radio Television of Serbia

5. Anexkceit KopHunos Journalist [TapnameHnTckas razera

6.  Aleksandér Cipa Head of Union of Albanian Jour-  Union of Albanian Jour-

nalists nalists

7.  Aleksandra Bogdani Editor Mapo newspaper

8.  Aleksandra Tomani¢ Media consultant Particip GmbH

9.  Amela Bajrovi¢ Editor Radio 100 plus

10. Amela Odobasi¢ Head of Press Unit Communications Regula-
tory Agency

11.  Amir Numanovi¢ Editor-in-Chief TV Tutin

12.  Ana Petruseva Country Director BIRN, Skopje

13.  Anila Basha Director Shqgiptarja.com

14.  Ardian Arifaj Senior Researcher KIPRED

15. Artan Hoxha Investigative journalist News 24 TV

16. Baki Rexhepi Editor-in-Chief Nacionali

17. Biljana Petkovska Director Macedonian Institute for
Media

18.  Borjan Jovanovski Journalist EvroZum TVMagazin

19. Borka Rudi¢ Journalist BH Novinari

20. Boro Konti¢ Head of MCS Media Centre Sarajevo

21. Brankica Petkovié¢ Head Centre for Media Policy,
Peace Institute

22. Bratislav Petkovi¢ Minister Ministry of Culture and

Media



23.
24.
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.
30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

55.
56.

57.
38.
59.

Brikenda Rexhepi
Catherine Barnes
Danica Radi¢
Davor Glavas

Dejan Miladinovi¢
Dragana Cabarkapa
Dejan Gligorijevic¢
Dinka Zivalj

Dinko Gruhonji¢
Douwe Buzeman
Dragan Janji¢
Dragan Kolarevi¢

Dragan Kremer
Dragana Obradovi¢
Drago Hedl
DragiSa Kovacevi¢
Drazen Zivkovié
DPorde Nikoli¢

Emil Varadi

Elina Cukovic
Fadilj Lukaj

Faruk Daliji

Filip Slavkovi¢
Genka Georgieva
Gordana Novakovi¢
Gordana SuSa

Goran Pekovié
Hal Lipper
Helena Mandi¢
Igor Bozi¢
Isak Vorguci¢
Ishak Slezovi¢

Ivan Cveji¢
Imer Mushkolaj

Ivana Stojanovi¢
Igor Mandi¢
Izet Bojici¢

Editor

Evaluation Team Leader
Director

Lecturer

President
President
Editor
Spokesperson

President

Second Secretary Press and Cul-
tural
Vice President

Assistant Minister

Media Programme Coordinator
Serbia Country Director
Journalist

Journalist
Government Accountability Spe-
cialist

First Secretary
Media Analyst
Deputy Director
Journalist

Project Manager
Counselor
Secretary General
Council Member

Council Member

Senior Development Outreach
Communications Specialist
Director, Broadcasting

Editor

Director

Director and Editor-in-Chief
Editor-in-Chief

Executive Director

Journalist
Finance manager

Koha Ditore

Democracy International
TV KTV Zrenjanin
Faculty of Political Sci-
ence

Local Press

Trade Union of Journalists
RTS

Regional Cooperation
Council

Independent Journalists'
Association of Vojvodina
Royal Netherlands Em-
bassy

Independent Journalists'
Association of Serbia
Ministry of Culture and
Media

Open Society Institute
BIRN

Jutarnji list

SOS kanal

Dan

JRGA project

Hungarian Embassy
Embassy of Finland
Tanjug Agency

RTV Bujanovac

DW Akademie
Embassy of Bulgaria
Press Council
Republic Broadcasting
Agency

Republic Broadcasting
Agency

USAID

Communications Regula-
tory Agency

Radio Television of Vo-
jvodina

KiM Radio

Radio 100 plus

Beta Agency

Association of Profes-
sional Journalists of Kos-
ovo

Plus radio Pirot

IREX

VEMAS news agency



60.

61.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

70.
71.
72.
73.

74.
75.

76.
7.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

83.
84.
85.

86.
87.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

94.

95.
96.
97.
98.

Jasna Kilali¢
Jelena Olofsson

Jelka Jovanovi¢
Jerome Kelle
Jeton Ismaili
Jovan Radunovi¢
Jelena Cosi¢
Lamija Aleckovic¢
Leonard Kérquki
Leon Morse

Lila Radonji¢
Lindita Cela

Lisa Kovack
Ljiljana Smajlovi¢

Ljiljana Stojanovi¢
Ljiljana Zurovac

Ljubica Markovi¢
Lutfi Dervishi

Miroslav Smiljani¢

Maja Divac

Maja Pavlovi¢

Maja Sandi¢

Margarita Caca Nikolovska

Marina Paunovi¢
Miodrag Bogi¢
Marko Pjevi¢

Marija Bahri
Mehmed Agovi¢

Milan Jankovi¢
Milena Lukac

Milka Tadi¢ Mijovi¢
Milkica Milojevié¢
Miodrag Maji¢
Miranda Patruci¢

Miroslav Jankovié

Moma Ili¢
Monica Zach
Mette Nielsen
Mette Mandrup

Programme Manager

Media Law and Associations Pro-
gramme Manager

Editor

Counselor

Editor-in-Chief

Chair of Managing Board
Project coordinator

Journalist

Journalist

Deputy Director for the Media De-
velopment Division

Director and Editor-in-Chief
Journalist

Programme Manager

President

Editor-in-Chief
Director

Director
Executive Director

Journalist
Journalist
Director
Coordinator
Judge

Chief of Party

Managing director

Project Management

Specialist

Executive director of collegium
Adviser to Minister

Director

Program Officer
Executive Manager
President

Judge

Journalist

Chief of Cabinet

Journalist

Second Secretary
Ambassador
Journalist

USAID Bosnia-
Herzegovina
IREX

Novi Magazin
French Embassy
RTV Spektri
RATEL

BIRN

Al Jazeera Balkans
Gazeta Express
IREX

PG Mreza

Shekulli daily

IREX

Journalists' Association of
Serbia

JUGpress

Press Council of Bosnia
and Herzegovina

Beta Agency
Transparency International
Albania

Poligrafika

TV Mreza

Kanal 9

Democracy International
Constitutional Court,
Sarajevo

IREX

Magma film

USAID

Radio Television of Serbia
Ministry of Communica-
tions and Transport,
Bosnia and Herzegovina
RATEL

IREX

Monitor

BH Journalists Association
Court of Appeal, Belgrade
Center for Investigative
Reporting

Ministry of Culture and
Media

Blic

Austrian Embassy

Danish Embassy
Korrespondenterne.dk



99

100.

101.
102.
103.

104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
I11.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.

119.
120.

121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

130.
131.

Nada Petrovski
Naser Selmani

Natalija Bratuljevi¢
Natasa TeSanovié
Nenad Jankovié

Nenad Paunovi¢
Neven Madaro$
Nevena Nikoli¢

Nidzara Ahmetasevié

Nikola Lazi¢
Oliver Vujovic¢

Olivera Laki¢
Omer Karabeg
Paul Jukic
Petar Jeremic

Peter Wiebler

Predrag Blagojevi¢
Rabisha Muhaxheri
Rade Veljanovski

Ranko Vujovié¢

Remzi Lani
Samra Luckin

Sanda Savié¢

Sandor Orban

Sandra Basi¢ Hrvatin
Sanja MikleuSevi¢ Pavi¢
Saska Cvetovska

Sasa Lekovi¢

Sasa Mirkovi¢
Saso Ordanoski

Sefer Tahiri
Slavka Bakracevié

v

Serif Maruki¢

Press Attaché
President

Programme Officer
Director
General Secretary

Director
Site administrator
Policy Officer

Panelist

Journalist
Secretary General

Journalist

Editor

Political Officer

President of Executive Board

Democracy and Governance Of-
fice Director

Editor

Editor-in-Chief

Professor

President

Executive Director
Executive Director

Programme Director

Executive Director

Media expert
Editor
Journalist
Journalist

President

Director of Media and Public Af-
fairs

Journalist

Editor-in-Chief

Director

Embassy of France
Journalists' Association of
Macedonia

Civil Rights Defenders
Alternativna Televizija
Republic Broadcasting
Agency

Plus radio Pirot

Kanal 9

Royal Netherlands Em-
bassy

Slobodna Bosna/Centre for
Southeast European Stud-
ies

Vranjske novine

South East Europe Media
Organisation

Vijesti

Radio Free Europe

US Embassy

Journalists' Association of
Serbia

USAID

Juzne vesti

Radio Television Kosovo
Faculty of Political Sci-
ences

Self-Regulatory Media
Council

Albanian Media Institute
South East Europe Media
Organization

Radio Television of Vo-
jvodina

South East European Net-
work for Professionaliza-
tion of Media

Media Expert

Croatian Radio-television
Evro-Zum Magazin
Centre for Investigative
Journalism

Association of Independ-
ent Electronic Media
VeVe Group

Lajm daily
RTV Novi Pazar
TV Jedinstvo



132.

133.
134.
135.
136.

137.
138.
139.

140.
141.

142.
143.

144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.

152.
153.
154.
155.
156.

157.
158.
159.
160.

161.
162.
163.
164.

165.
166.

Sibina Golubovié

Sladana Novosel
Snezana Lupevska
SneZana MiloSevi¢
SneZzana Pecencic

Sokol Balla
Stanislav Veljkovi¢
Stanislava Pak Stankovié

Stephen Stark
Stevan Dojc¢inovi¢

Sue Folger
Susan K. Fritz

Sune Nygaard Jensen
Svetozar Guni¢

Tarja Turtia

Tatjana Anti¢
Tatjana Citi¢

Tedi Blushi

Tim Judah

Tom Kelly

Troy Etulain

Veran Mati¢

Vesna Dabi¢

Vesna Dobrosavljevié¢
Virve Leskinen

Vladan Joksimovié
Vladan Nikoli¢
Vladimir Malesi¢
Vuk Cuci¢

VukaSin Obradovi¢
Wes Burd
Wolfgang Wagner

Zdenko Duka

Zeljko Ivanovi¢
Zorica Nikc¢evi¢

SMAP Agreement Officer’s Rep-
resentative Specialist Media

Editor
Producer and Journalist
General Secretary

Senior Adviser for Normative Af-

fairs

Political Commentator
General Secretary
Head of Press Office

First Secretary
Journalist

Director
Mission Director

Intern

Photo journalist
Programme Specialist
Programme Officer
Editor-in-chief RTS digital
Investigative journalist
Journalist

Senior Director

Media Development Expert
Director of B92 Fund
Counselor

Editor of web news
Political and Economic
Assistant

Consultant

Deputy Chief of Party
Journalist

Assistant Lecturer

President
Senior Media Advisor
Chargé d’ Affaires

President

Owner and Editor-in-Chief
Editor

USAID

Sandzak Danas

Kanal 5

Local Press

Ministry of Culture and
Media

Top Channel

RTS

Cabinet of the President of
Serbia

US Embassy

Centre for Investigative
Journalism

Internews

USAID/Serbia and Mon-
tenegro

Denish Embassy

Tabloid

UNESCO

IREX

Radio Television of Serbia
Gazeta Shqiptare

The Economist

National Democratic Insti-
tute

Democracy International
B92

Constitutional Court

B92

Embassy of Finland

Media Consultant
IREX

TV Forum

Law School, Belgrade

Independent Journalists'
Association of Serbia
IREX

Austrian Embassy
Journalists' Association of
Croatia

Vijesti

Tanjug Agency



ORGANISATIONS

[N

A AE P =

Antje Rothemund
Nadia Cuk

Vincent Degert
Yolanda San Jose
Svetlana Puki¢
Nina Trifunovié¢
Jovana Krajnovi¢
Jasna Jelisi¢

Andris Kesteris

European Federation of Journalists

Renate Schroeder

Richard Burnley

Adilia Daminova
Andrey Rikhter
Dunja Mijatovi¢
Ilia Dohel

Zenet Mujié
Julie Raschka
Mustafa Eric

Maja Maricic¢

Nina Suomalainen

Council of Europe

Head of Office
Deputy Head of Office

EU Delegations

Head of the EU Delegation in Serbia

Head of Operations, EU Delegation in Serbia
Project Manager, EU Delegation in Serbia

EU Delegation in Serbia
EU Delegation in Serbia

Political Advisor, EU Delegation in Bosnia and Herzegovina

EU Commission

Principal Advisor DG Enlargment

Director

European Broadcasting Union

Competition Counselor
OSCE

Project Officer

Director

Representative on Freedom of the
Media

Assistant Research Officer

Senior Adviser

Chief Political, Public Affairs and
Reporting

Media Development Officer
Press Assistant

Deputy Head of Mission
6

Office of the OSCE
RFoM

Office of the OSCE
RFoM

Office of the OSCE
RFoM

Office of the OSCE
RFoM

Office of the OSCE
RFoM

OSCE Presence in
Albania

OSCE Presence in
Albania

OSCE Mission to
Bosnia and Herze-
govina

OSCE Mission to



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

Radmila Trifkovié

Werner Almhofer
Lizabeta Paloka
Samra Campara
Matija Vasiljevi¢
Radka Beltcheva
Ljiljana Breberina
Maja GrSic¢
Alenka Kuli¢

Ana Solovi¢

Chris Taylor
Dragana Nikoli¢ Solomon
Diane Masson
Dimitrije Todori¢
Giovanni Gabassi
Iljasa Musliu
Ivana Jovanovi¢
Jan Lueneburg
Miroslav Jankovi¢
Paula Thiede
Ognjenka Lakicevi¢
Robert Pazos
Sanja Stankovi¢

Srdan Durdevié

National Press Officer

Head of Mission

National Programme Officer
Senior Adviser to IMC
Programme Assistant
Programme Manager

National Programme Officer
Assistant Translator

Programme Assistant

Media Monitoring Assistant
Political Officer

Head of Media Department
Senior Political Officer

Senior Programme Assistant
Executive Officer

Programme Assistant

Senior Press and Political Assistant
Head of Democratization Depart-
ment

National Legal Officer

Acting Head of Mission
Programme Assistant
Community Policing Programme
Manager

National Legal Officer

Senior Media Legislation Assistant

Bosnia and Herze-
govina

OSCE Mission to
Bosnia and Herze-
govina

OSCE Mission in
Kosovo

OSCE Mission in
Kosovo

OSCE Mission in
Kosovo

OSCE Mission to
Montenegro
OSCE Mission to
Montenegro
OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia

OSCE Mission to
Serbia



34. Vladimir Bilandzi¢ National Special Adviser OSCE Mission to

Serbia

35. Tijana Nedeljkov Administrative Assistant OSCE Mission to
Serbia

36. Milica KneZevi¢ Press and Political Assistant OSCE Mission to
Serbia

37. Mihajlo Lahtov Senior Public Information and Media OSCE Mission to
Assistant Skopje

Organization for Security and =\ C§ I H Ex The Representative on
EE Co-operation in Europe g\ﬁ"«"’i HSAI I)E I SERB IA _j %ﬁwﬂ&m&

Mission to Serbia THE AMERICAN PEOPL WWW.IREX.ORG



