

SECOND OSCE SOUTH EAST EUROPE MEDIA CONFERENCE

Belgrade, 20-21 September 2012

FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

MEDIA REPRESENTATIVES

1.	Aleksandar Trifunović	Editor-in-Chief	Byka, Banja Luka
2.	Agnieska Marszałek - Gunia	Second Secretary for Politics,	Polish Embassy
2	A11 1 D 1 ''	Press and Scientific Cooperation	Б.
3.	Aleksandar Roknić	Editor	Danas
4.	Aleksandar Tijanić	General Director	Radio Television of Serbia
5.	Алексей Корнилов	Journalist	Парламентская газета
6.	Aleksandër Çipa	Head of Union of Albanian Jour-	Union of Albanian Jour-
		nalists	nalists
7.	Aleksandra Bogdani	Editor	Mapo newspaper
8.	Aleksandra Tomanić	Media consultant	Particip GmbH
9.	Amela Bajrović	Editor	Radio 100 plus
10.	Amela Odobašić	Head of Press Unit	Communications Regula-
			tory Agency
11.	Amir Numanović	Editor-in-Chief	TV Tutin
12.	Ana Petruševa	Country Director	BIRN, Skopje
13.	Anila Basha	Director	Shqiptarja.com
14.	Ardian Arifaj	Senior Researcher	KIPRED
15.	Artan Hoxha	Investigative journalist	News 24 TV
16.	Baki Rexhepi	Editor-in-Chief	Nacionali
17.	Biljana Petkovska	Director	Macedonian Institute for
	3		Media
18.	Borjan Jovanovski	Journalist	EvroZum TVMagazin
19.	Borka Rudić	Journalist	BH Novinari
20.	Boro Kontić	Head of MCS	Media Centre Sarajevo
21.	Brankica Petković	Head	Centre for Media Policy,
			Peace Institute
22.	Bratislav Petković	Minister	Ministry of Culture and
			Media

23.	Brikenda Rexhepi	Editor	Koha Ditore
24.	Catherine Barnes	Evaluation Team Leader	Democracy International
25.	Danica Radić	Director	TV KTV Žrenjanin
26.	Davor Glavaš	Lecturer	Faculty of Political Sci-
			ence
27.	Dejan Miladinović	President	Local Press
28.	Dragana Čabarkapa	President	Trade Union of Journalists
29.	Dejan Gligorijević	Editor	RTS
30.	Dinka Živalj	Spokesperson	Regional Cooperation
50.	Diliku Zi vulj	Spokesperson	Council
31.	Dinko Gruhonjić	President	Independent Journalists'
31.	Dinko Granonjie	Tresident	Association of Vojvodina
32.	Douwe Buzeman	Second Secretary Press and Cul-	Royal Netherlands Em-
32.	Douwe Buzeman	tural	bassy
33.	Dragan Janjić	Vice President	Independent Journalists'
33.	Diagan Janjic	vice riesident	Association of Serbia
24	Drogon Voloraviá	Assistant Minister	
34.	Dragan Kolarević	Assistant winister	Ministry of Culture and
25	D V	Madia Duanana Canadinata	Media
35.	Dragan Kremer	Media Programme Coordinator	Open Society Institute
36.	Dragana Obradović	Serbia Country Director	BIRN
37.	Drago Hedl	Journalist	Jutarnji list
38.	Dragiša Kovačević	T 1' .	SOS kanal
39.	Dražen Živković	Journalist	Dan
40.	Đorđe Nikolić	Government Accountability Spe-	JRGA project
4.1	F 11.577 11	cialist	
41.	Emil Váradi	First Secretary	Hungarian Embassy
42.	Elina Cukovic	Media Analyst	Embassy of Finland
43.	Fadilj Lukaj	Deputy Director	Tanjug Agency
44.	Faruk Daliji	Journalist	RTV Bujanovac
45.	Filip Slavković	Project Manager	DW Akademie
46.	Genka Georgieva	Counselor	Embassy of Bulgaria
47.	Gordana Novaković	Secretary General	Press Council
48.	Gordana Suša	Council Member	Republic Broadcasting
			Agency
49.	Goran Peković	Council Member	Republic Broadcasting
			Agency
50.	Hal Lipper	Senior Development Outreach	USAID
		Communications Specialist	
51.	Helena Mandić	Director, Broadcasting	Communications Regula-
			tory Agency
52.	Igor Božić	Editor	Radio Television of Vo-
			jvodina
53.	Isak Vorgucić	Director	KiM Radio
54.	Ishak Slezović	Director and Editor-in-Chief	Radio 100 plus
55.	Ivan Cvejić	Editor-in-Chief	Beta Agency
56.	Imer Mushkolaj	Executive Director	Association of Profes-
	3		sional Journalists of Kos-
			ovo
57.	Ivana Stojanović	Journalist	Plus radio Pirot
58.	Igor Mandić	Finance manager	IREX
59.	Izet Bojičić	·· ·	VEMAS news agency
	-J		

60.	Jasna Kilalić	Programme Manager	USAID Bosnia- Herzegovina
61.	Jelena Olofsson	Media Law and Associations Programme Manager	IREX
62.	Jelka Jovanović	Editor	Novi Magazin
63.	Jerome Kelle	Counselor	French Embassy
64.	Jeton Ismaili	Editor-in-Chief	RTV Spektri
65.	Jovan Radunović	Chair of Managing Board	RATEL
66.	Jelena Ćosić	Project coordinator	BIRN
67.	Lamija Alečković	Journalist	Al Jazeera Balkans
68.	Leonard Kërquki	Journalist	Gazeta Express
69.	Leon Morse	Deputy Director for the Media Development Division	IREX
70.	Lila Radonjić	Director and Editor-in-Chief	PG Mreža
71.	Lindita Çela	Journalist	Shekulli daily
72.	Lisa Kovack	Programme Manager	IREX
73.	Ljiljana Smajlović	President	Journalists' Association of
	y ya a a ay a a		Serbia
74.	Ljiljana Stojanović	Editor-in-Chief	JUGpress
75.	Ljiljana Zurovac	Director	Press Council of Bosnia
	<i>J J</i>		and Herzegovina
76.	Ljubica Marković	Director	Beta Agency
77.	Lutfi Dervishi	Executive Director	Transparency International Albania
78.	Miroslav Smiljanić	Journalist	Poligrafika
79.	Maja Divac	Journalist	TV Mreža
80.	Maja Pavlović	Director	Kanal 9
81.	Maja Sandić	Coordinator	Democracy International
82.	Margarita Caca Nikolovska	Judge	Constitutional Court, Sarajevo
83.	Marina Paunović	Chief of Party	IREX
84.	Miodrag Bogić	Managing director	Magma film
85.	Marko Pjević	Project Management Specialist	USAID
86.	Marija Bahri	Executive director of collegium	Radio Television of Serbia
87.	Mehmed Agović	Adviser to Minister	Ministry of Communications and Transport, Bosnia and Herzegovina
88.	Milan Janković	Director	RATEL
89.	Milena Lukač	Program Officer	IREX
90.	Milka Tadić Mijović	Executive Manager	Monitor
91.	Milkica Milojević	President	BH Journalists Association
92.	Miodrag Majić	Judge	Court of Appeal, Belgrade
93.	Miranda Patručić	Journalist	Center for Investigative Reporting
94.	Miroslav Janković	Chief of Cabinet	Ministry of Culture and Media
95.	Moma Ilić	Journalist	Blic
96.	Monica Zach	Second Secretary	Austrian Embassy
97.	Mette Nielsen	Ambassador	Danish Embassy
98.	Mette Mandrup	Journalist	Korrespondenterne.dk

99.	Nađa Petrovski	Press Attaché	Embassy of France
	Naser Selmani	President	Journalists' Association of
100.	raser Seman	Tresident	Macedonia
101	Natalija Bratuljević	Programme Officer	Civil Rights Defenders
	Nataša Tešanović	Director	Alternativna Televizija
	Nenad Janković	General Secretary	Republic Broadcasting
103.	Neliau Jankovic	General Secretary	-
104	Nanad Daymayiá	Director	Agency Plus radio Pirot
	Nenad Paunović	Director	
	Neven Mađaroš	Site administrator	Kanal 9
106.	Nevena Nikolić	Policy Officer	Royal Netherlands Em-
107	N T' 1 Y A 1 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	D 11.	bassy
107.	Nidžara Ahmetašević	Panelist	Slobodna Bosna/Centre for
			Southeast European Stud-
			ies
	Nikola Lazić	Journalist	Vranjske novine
109.	Oliver Vujović	Secretary General	South East Europe Media
			Organisation
	Olivera Lakić	Journalist	Vijesti
111.	Omer Karabeg	Editor	Radio Free Europe
112.	Paul Jukic	Political Officer	US Embassy
113.	Petar Jeremić	President of Executive Board	Journalists' Association of
			Serbia
114.	Peter Wiebler	Democracy and Governance Of-	USAID
		fice Director	
115.	Predrag Blagojević	Editor	Južne vesti
	Rabisha Muhaxheri	Editor-in-Chief	Radio Television Kosovo
117.	Rade Veljanovski	Professor	Faculty of Political Sci-
	3		ences
118.	Ranko Vujović	President	Self-Regulatory Media
	3		Council
119.	Remzi Lani	Executive Director	Albanian Media Institute
	Samra Lučkin	Executive Director	South East Europe Media
1201	2 4		Organization
121.	Sanda Savić	Programme Director	Radio Television of Vo-
		1108 2	jvodina
122.	Sándor Orbán	Executive Director	South East European Net-
122.	Sandor Orban	Executive Director	work for Professionaliza-
			tion of Media
123	Sandra Bašić Hrvatin	Media expert	Media Expert
124.	Sanja Mikleušević Pavić	Editor	Croatian Radio-television
125.	Saška Cvetovska	Journalist	Evro-Zum Magazin
126.		Journalist	Centre for Investigative
120.	Sasa Lekovic	Journalist	Journalism
127.	Saša Mirković	President	Association of Independ-
127.	Sasa WIIIKOVIC	Tresident	ent Electronic Media
120	Saža Ordanaski	Director of Media and Public Af-	
128.	Sašo Ordanoski	fairs	VeVe Group
120	Cafan Tahiri		Laim daile
	Sefer Tahiri	Journalist	Lajm daily
130.	~	Editor-in-Chief	RTV Novi Pazar
131.	Šerif Marukić	Director	TV Jedinstvo

132.	Sibina Golubović	SMAP Agreement Officer's Representative Specialist Media	USAID
133	Slađana Novosel	Editor	Sandžak Danas
	Snežana Lupevska	Producer and Journalist	Kanal 5
	Snežana Milošević	General Secretary	Local Press
	Snežana Pečenčić	Senior Adviser for Normative Af-	
130.	Shezana recencie	fairs	Ministry of Culture and Media
127	Calcal Dalla	Political Commentator	
	Sokol Balla		Top Channel RTS
	Stanislav Veljković	General Secretary	
139.	Stanislava Pak Stanković	Head of Press Office	Cabinet of the President of Serbia
140.	Stephen Stark	First Secretary	US Embassy
	Stevan Dojčinović	Journalist	Centre for Investigative
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Journalism
142.	Sue Folger	Director	Internews
	Susan K. Fritz	Mission Director	USAID/Serbia and Mon-
1.00	2 45 441 111 1112	1,135,101, 2,1,000	tenegro
144.	Sune Nygaard Jensen	Intern	Denish Embassy
	Svetozar Gunić	Photo journalist	Tabloid
	Tarja Turtia	Programme Specialist	UNESCO
147.	•	Programme Officer	IREX
	Tatjana Ćitić	Editor-in-chief RTS digital	Radio Television of Serbia
149.	5	Investigative journalist	Gazeta Shqiptare
	Tim Judah	Journalist	The Economist
	Tom Kelly	Senior Director	National Democratic Insti-
	j		tute
152.	Troy Etulain	Media Development Expert	Democracy International
	Veran Matić	Director of B92 Fund	B92
154.	Vesna Dabić	Counselor	Constitutional Court
	Vesna Dobrosavljević	Editor of web news	B92
	Virve Leskinen	Political and Economic	Embassy of Finland
		Assistant	j
157.	Vladan Joksimović	Consultant	Media Consultant
158.	Vladan Nikolić	Deputy Chief of Party	IREX
159.	Vladimir Malešić	Journalist	TV Forum
160.	Vuk Cucić	Assistant Lecturer	Law School, Belgrade
			, 6
161.	Vukašin Obradović	President	Independent Journalists'
			Association of Serbia
162.	Wes Burd	Senior Media Advisor	IREX
163.	Wolfgang Wagner	Chargé d'Affaires	Austrian Embassy
164.	Zdenko Duka	President	Journalists' Association of
			Croatia
165.	Željko Ivanović	Owner and Editor-in-Chief	Vijesti
166.	Zorica Nikčević	Editor	Tanjug Agency

ORGANISATIONS

Council of Europe

1. Antje Rothemund Head of Office

2. Nadia Ćuk Deputy Head of Office

EU Delegations

1. Vincent Degert Head of the EU Delegation in Serbia

Yolanda San Jose
 Svetlana Đukić
 Head of Operations, EU Delegation in Serbia
 Project Manager, EU Delegation in Serbia

4. Nina Trifunović
5. Jovana Krajnović
EU Delegation in Serbia
EU Delegation in Serbia

6. Jasna Jelisić Political Advisor, EU Delegation in Bosnia and Herzegovina

EU Commission

1. . Andris Kesteris Principal Advisor DG Enlargment

European Federation of Journalists

Renate Schroeder Director

European Broadcasting Union

1. Richard Burnley Competition Counselor

OSCE

1.	Adilia Daminova	Project Officer	Office of the OSCE RFoM
2.	Andrey Rikhter	Director	Office of the OSCE RFoM
3.	Dunja Mijatović	Representative on Freedom of the Media	Office of the OSCE RFoM
4.	Ilia Dohel	Assistant Research Officer	Office of the OSCE RFoM
5.	Ženet Mujić	Senior Adviser	Office of the OSCE RFoM
6.	Julie Raschka	Chief Political, Public Affairs and Reporting	OSCE Presence in Albania
7.	Mustafa Eric	Media Development Officer	OSCE Presence in Albania
8.	Maja Maričić	Press Assistant	OSCE Mission to Bosnia and Herze- govina
9.	Nina Suomalainen	Deputy Head of Mission	OSCE Mission to

		Bosnia and Herze-govina
10. Radmila Trifković	National Press Officer	OSCE Mission to Bosnia and Herze-
		govina
11. Werner Almhofer	Head of Mission	OSCE Mission in
		Kosovo
12. Lizabeta Paloka	National Programme Officer	OSCE Mission in
13. Samra Čampara	Senior Adviser to IMC	Kosovo OSCE Mission in
13. Samu Campara	Semon riaviser to have	Kosovo
14. Matija Vasiljević	Programme Assistant	OSCE Mission to
		Montenegro
15. Radka Beltcheva	Programme Manager	OSCE Mission to
16. Ljiljana Breberina	National Programme Officer	Montenegro OSCE Mission to
10. Ejiijana Bicocima	National Programme Officer	Serbia
17. Maja Gršić	Assistant Translator	OSCE Mission to
		Serbia
18. Alenka Kulić	Programme Assistant	OSCE Mission to
19. Ana Šolović	Media Monitoring Assistant	Serbia OSCE Mission to
1). And Solovic	Wedia Wontoning Assistant	Serbia
20. Chris Taylor	Political Officer	OSCE Mission to
		Serbia
21. Dragana Nikolić Solomon	Head of Media Department	OSCE Mission to
22. Diane Masson	Senior Political Officer	Serbia OSCE Mission to
22. Didne Wasson	Schiol I officer Officer	Serbia
23. Dimitrije Todorić	Senior Programme Assistant	OSCE Mission to
Š	C	Serbia
24. Giovanni Gabassi	Executive Officer	OSCE Mission to
25 Higgs Muslin	Dan ang mang Againtant	Serbia
25. Iljasa Musliu	Programme Assistant	OSCE Mission to Serbia
26. Ivana Jovanović	Senior Press and Political Assistant	OSCE Mission to
		Serbia
27. Jan Lueneburg	Head of Democratization Depart-	OSCE Mission to
20 M: 1 I I ''	ment	Serbia CCCF M: : .
28. Miroslav Janković	National Legal Officer	OSCE Mission to Serbia
29. Paula Thiede	Acting Head of Mission	OSCE Mission to
		Serbia
30. Ognjenka Lakićević	Programme Assistant	OSCE Mission to
21 . D. L D		Serbia
31. Robert Pazos	Community Policing Programme Manager	OSCE Mission to Serbia
32. Sanja Stanković	National Legal Officer	OSCE Mission to
		Serbia
33. Srđan Đurđević	Senior Media Legislation Assistant	OSCE Mission to
		Serbia

34. Vlad	limir Bilandžić	National Special Adviser	OSCE Mission to
			Serbia
35. Tijai	na Nedeljkov	Administrative Assistant	OSCE Mission to
			Serbia
36. Mili	ca Knežević	Press and Political Assistant	OSCE Mission to
			Serbia
37. Mih	ajlo Lahtov	Senior Public Information and Media	OSCE Mission to
		Assistant	Skopje







